InnovativeInnov
10Gbps 850nm PIN + Preamp Preliminary
LC ROSA Package HFD6180-2x2
Honeywell 02/19/03 Page Number 1
www.honeywell.com/VCSEL for application support: 1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : VCSEL@honeywell.com Direct Dial (international): 972-470-4660
HONEYWELL VCSEL OPTICAL PRODUCTSInnovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered

HONEYWELL VCSEL OPTICAL PRODUCTSInnovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
ORDER GUIDE:
Catalog Listing Description
HFD6180-202 LC ROSA
HFD6180-212 LC ROSA, with flex
PINOUT
HFD6180-2x2
Number Function
1 GND
2 VBIAS
3 GND
4 VOUT
5 -VOUT
6 GND
7 VCC
8 GND
Schematics / Interface Configurations
TIA
560pF3 - Gnd
2 - Vbias
6 - Gnd
100nF
100nF
4 - Data
5 - Data
7 - Vcc
CEXT
VOUT
VCC
IN
VOUT
InnovativeInnov
10Gbps 850nm PIN + Preamp Preliminary
LC ROSA Package HFD6180-2x2
Honeywell 02/19/03 Page Number 4
www.honeywell.com/VCSEL for application support: 1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : VCSEL@honeywell.com Direct Dial (international): 972-470-4660
HONEYWELL VCSEL OPTICAL PRODUCTSInnovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
Mounting Dimensions
LC ROSA without flex
Dimensions in Inches
LC ROSA with flex
Dimensions in Inches
InnovativeInnov
10Gbps 850nm PIN + Preamp Preliminary
LC ROSA Package HFD6180-2x2
Honeywell 02/19/03 Page Number 5
www.honeywell.com/VCSEL for application support: 1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : VCSEL@honeywell.com Direct Dial (international): 972-470-4660
HONEYWELL VCSEL OPTICAL PRODUCTSInnovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
Flex electrical interface
Minimum bend radius  = 0.010 inches
InnovativeInnov
10Gbps 850nm PIN + Preamp Preliminary
LC ROSA Package HFD6180-2x2
Honeywell 02/19/03 Page Number 6
www.honeywell.com/VCSEL for application support: 1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : VCSEL@honeywell.com Direct Dial (international): 972-470-4660
HONEYWELL VCSEL OPTICAL PRODUCTSInnovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
RECOMMENDED INTERFACE CIRCUIT FOR THE HFD6180-202
Vcc
10 Ω
10nF
Case Ground